Franklin County, KS
Well: McCoy # 20
Lease Owner:TDR

Town Q0ilfield Service,
(913) 294-2125

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
4/6/2018

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-45 Soil-Clay 45
26 Shale 71
25 Lime 96
8 Shale 104
11 Lime 115
3 Shale 118
19 Lime 137
40 Shale 177
20 Lime 197
74 Shale 271
24 Lime 295
22 Shale 317
9 Lime 326
40 Shale 366
4 Lime 370
12 Shale 382
25 Lime 407
7 Shale 414
24 Lime 438
3 Shale 441
5 Lime 446
3 Shale 449
6 Lime 455
49 Shale 504
36 Sandy Shale 540
40 Shale 580
8 Sandy Shale 586
47 Shale 6833
8 Lime 641
40 Shale 681
3 Lime 684
47 Shale 731
2 Sandy Shale 733
1 Sand 734
14 Sand 748-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D"x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSi x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute
RPM - Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

A
BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d} + (D-d)?

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS:; VOLTS

748 WATTS equal 1 HP ,
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Town Oilfield Service

PO Box 339 Louisburg, KS 66053 Ticket #
913-294-2125 Location
Foreman

Field Ticket & Treatment Report

Cement
Date  Customer# Well Name & Number  Section Township Range County
12 A/% Meloy *20 82 /5 21 AR
Customer Mailing Address
City State Zip Code

faﬂ-’ . 3 , ) . Il y
Job Typuéﬁ Hole Size &2 Hole Depth /74§ Casing Size & Weight /e

Casing Depth 73 ¢ Drill Pipe Tubing Other

Displacement Displacement PSI Mix PSI Rate

Remarks__qoﬁy Aa/f_

Quantity or Units Description of Service or Product Unit Price Total
Pump Charge 700
Cement Truck ,‘i@‘g
Water Truck c;'Z D
/30 Cement 77, LR OO
Gel
Plug
Estimated Total: ~2A3BY

S

Authorizatim Title Date K-/ -/2 v &




